DC_06131

(@ SOMETHING
DIFFERENT

h _— WHOLESALE

Product Technical File

Something Different Wholesale Ltd, Upper Fforest Way, Enterprise Park, Swansea,
SA6 8P]

EU RP: Something Different Wholesale Ltd, Utrechtseweg 341, 3818 EL Amersfoort,
Netherlands

DC_ 06131
Daddy Cool Ceramic Mug (18/36)

Barcode:5056131117181

Wonld,s, Best

DAD



(@ SOMETHING
DIFFERENT

Nl WHOLESALE

Product Description
Treat Dad to a special mug just for him. Whether for Father’s Day or a ran-
dom pick-me-up, this meaningful mug will remind himjust how impor-
tant he is. Features ‘World’s Best Dad’ text and a black interior. Comes in
a matching giftbox box ready forgifting. Designed by Something Different
Wholesale and part of the Daddy Cool range of gifts for men.

The product is manufactured in China

Product Dimensions:
W 12cm x H9cm x D9cm

Product Weight:
3458

Product Materials :
Ceramic

Packaging Materials:
Picture Box with Window

Tracability:
Packaging Information:
W 12cm x H1iocm x D9.5cm

Packed Weight:
380



(@ SOMETHING
») DIFFERENT

N WHOLESALE

Declaration of Conformity

Something Different Wholesale Ltd, Upper Fforest Way, Enterprise Park,
Swansea, SA6 8P]
Contact Person- Anthony David
Email - customercare@somethingdifferentwholesale.co.uk
Phone Number - 01792 940288

Warldy Best

DAD

Product Name: Daddy Cool Ceramic Mug (18/36)
ModelG-MU
Product Code: DC__ 06131

We at Something Different Wholesale LTD recognise that the product men-
tioned in this document conforms to UK standards and regulations. This
product upholds the UK specifications attached to it.

Authorising Name: Anthony David
Company Name: Something Different Wholesale LTD
Authorising Signature:

Date: 10.04.2025
Review Date:10.042026



(@ SOMETHING
») DIFFERENT

p—_— WHOLESALE

EU Declaration of Conformity

Name- Something Different Wholesale Ltd
Address- Something Different Wholesale Ltd, Utrechtseweg 341, 3818 EL
Amersfoort, Netherlands
Contact person- Anthony David
Email - EU@somethingdifferentwholesale.co.uk
Phone Number - +441792 940288

Wanlds, Best—

DAD

Product Name: Daddy Cool Ceramic Mug (18/36)
Model:G-MU
Product Code:DC_ 06131

We at Something Different Wholesale LTD recognise that the product men-
tioned in this document conforms to UK standards and regulations. This
product upholds the UK specifications attached to it.

Authorising Name: Anthony David
Company Name: Something Different Wholesale LTD
Authorising Signature:

Date: 10.04.2025
Review Date:10.04.2026



(@ SOMETHING
DIFFERENT

N WHOLESALE
Product Label

| | [# 2 7 i:-z.
Food safe Not Do not
dishwasher microwave
safe
o)
~——
——
& =
Wash Dishwasher Microwave
before use safe safe
@ @
FREE
Reusable Stainless
Steel
500ml Resistant Light-
Capacity weight
Hot/Cold
Directions for Use

This product has been designed and manufactured by Something Different Wholesale LTD . Our
ceramic drinking products have been designed to be functional, fun and attractive to our
audience. Products are supplied with declarations of conformity for sale, ensure the materials we
source are safe for human use. Products are tested in accordance to REACH regulation (EC
1907/2006) ,Food Contact Materials: Regulation EC 1935/2004, the Directive 84/500/EC,
amendment Directive 2005/31/EC to ensure the material integrity and safety of materials. Each

item is delivered to the end user with care instructions, wash before use, Food Safe, Dishwasher
Safe, Microwave Save to ensure product longevity.



(@ SOMETHING
»\ DIFFERENT

Nl WHOLESALE
Hazard Who might Existing measure to controlrisk  Risklevel
be harmed
Allergies & Food General Testing in accordance with; Low
Intolerance public REACH regulation (EC
1907/2006), Food Contact
Materials: Regulation EC
1935/2004, the
Directive 84/500/EC, amendment
Directive 2005/31/EC
Food General Testing in accordance with; Low
Contamination Public REACH regulation (EC

1907/2006), Food Contact
Materials: Regulation EC
1935/2004, the
Directive 84/500/EC, amendment
Directive 2005/31/EC




&

Office for Product
Safety & Standards

Prism: Product Risk Assessment Methodology

Risk assessment background and summary of outcomes

Assessor name:

Stacey Gannon

Organisation:

Something Different Wholesale LTD

Date of initial assessment:

21 March 2025

Assessment reviewed by:

Date of last update:

Assessment review date:

Product brand:

Product category:

Kitchen and Tableware

Product name/model:

Product subcategory:

Other identifiers (such as
batch reference):

Name of business that
placed the product on the
market:

Something Different Wholesale LTD

Applicable product safety

Have images been captured

A . Yo
legislation and standards: of the product?: e
Who is the product aimed . Number of hazards
General Public . g 3
at?: identified:
Can the product be
Could unintended or non- v presumed to present a N
users be at risk? es serious risk without a ©
quantified risk assessment?:
Single product item risk Has the risk outcome been No. the hazard e th .
S Medium risk revised to reflect there being o, the hazard creating the greatest ris

level:

multiple hazards?:

sufficiently reflects the overall product risk

Estimated number of
product items in use:

Overall level of risk for
product:

Medium risk

Sensitivity analysis
outcome:

Sensitivity analysis not performed

Uncertainty level:

Low uncertainty

Factors related to the
nature of the risk: outcome:

There are factors in addition to the risk
level that need to be taken account of in
relation to risk management decisions

Risk tolerability outcome:

Risk is tolerable
















Declaration of Conformity

Issuer/Manufacturer:

SHENZHEN ZHAN PENG XIANG INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.
Address: 34AB,Block B, Reith International, 1002 Yanhe north road,

Luohu District, Shenzhen,China
Importer:

SOMETHING DIFFERENT WHOLESALE LTD
Address: UPPER FFOREST WAY ENTERPRISE PARK

SWANSEA SA6 8PJ UK
Product:

Name:Ceramic mugs

Model:
DC_06131; FW_88325; FW _88425; AY 98025

Material: New bone china
Time and temperature: 7 hours and 1260°C

Country of origin: China

Information about the test methods:

With reference to European Directive 84/500/EEC and its amendment 2005/31/EC.
With reference to DIN10955:2004, direct contact method. No.of panelist:6

The products can be contacted with all kind of food. We declare that the products
described above,to which this declaration of conformity refers to,is in conformity
with the essential requirements of the following legislation:

-European Council Directive 84/500/EEC & its amendment 2005/3 1/EC—Leachable
Lead and Cadmium

-Regulation(EC)No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and ofthe council of27
October 2004-Sensorial Examination of food and taste test

Product photo:

F d on behalf of
i ﬂ‘” THAN PENG XIANG INDUSTRIAL CO,, LTD.

Signed for and on behaitiof & m i & & 4 B i 2
Date: 17% Jan, 2025

Authorized Xig




Declaration of Conformity

Issuer/Manufacturer:

SHENZHEN ZHAN PENG XIANG INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.
Address: 34AB,Block B, Reith International, 1002 Yanhe north road,

Luohu District, Shenzhen,China
Importer:

SOMETHING DIFFERENT WHOLESALE LTD
Address: UPPER FFOREST WAY ENTERPRISE PARK

SWANSEA SA6 8PJ UK
Product:

Name:Ceramic mugs

Model:
DC 06131; FW_88325; FW_88425; AY 98025

Material: New bone china
Time and temperature: 7 hours and 1260°C

Country of origin: China

Information about the test methods:

With reference to European Directive 84/500/EEC and its amendment 2005/31/EC.
With reference to DIN10955:2004, direct contact method. No.of panelist:6

The products can be contacted with all kind of food. We declare that the products
described above,to which this declaration of conformity refers to,is in conformity
with the essential requirements of the following legislation:

-European Council Directive 84/500/EEC & its amendment 2005/31/EC—Leachable
Lead and Cadmium

-Regulation(EC)No 1935/2004 ofthe European Parliament and ofthe council of27
October 2004-Sensorial Examination of food and taste test

Product photo:

F. and on }-chah’ ﬂf
T7HEN ZHAN PENG XIANG INDUSTRIAL CO,, LTD.

. SHENZHEN 7 A & kA IR 8
Signed for and on behattofa = 5 & & 4 & 9

Date: 17" Jan, 2025

T Authorized Sig



